



**Date: 31/05/2022**

The General Manager Department of Corporate Services <b>BSE Limited</b> Phiroze Jeejabhoy Towers Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai - 400 001	The Manager Listing Department <b>National Stock Exchanges of India Limited</b> Exchange Plaza , 5 <sup>th</sup> Floor, Plot No.C/1, G Block, Bandra- kurla Complex, Bandra(East) Mumbai – 400 051
<b>Scrip Code : 523796</b>	<b>Scrip Code : VICEROY</b>

Dear Sir/Madam,

**Subject: Compliance under Regulation 47 of the SEBI Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015.**

Pursuant to the provision of Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, enclosed please find the copy of newspaper advertisement of the Audited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and year ended on 31<sup>st</sup> March 2022 published today i.e. 31<sup>st</sup> May, 2022 in Financial Express (in English) and Navatelangana (In Telugu).

This is for your information and record.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,

**For Viceroy Hotels Limited**

A handwritten signature in red ink, appearing to read "N. Sharon Sneha".

**N. Sharon Sneha**  
**Company Secretary & Compliance Officer**

**VICEROY HOTELS LIMITED**

## UNIVERSUS PHOTO IMAGINGS LIMITED

CIN :- L2222UP2011PLC103611

Regd. Office : 19th km, Hapur, Bulandshahr road, PO Guloathi Bulandshahr, Uttar Pradesh - 245408 Bulandshahr Bulandshahr UP 245408 IN  
Corporate Office : Plot No 12, Sector B-1, Local Shopping Complex, Vasant Kunj, New Delhi - 110070

### Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year Ended 31<sup>st</sup> March 2022

Consolidated					Standalone					
Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended			
31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	31.03.2021 (Unaudited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)		31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	31.03.2021 (Unaudited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)		
1,517.00	1,375.00	1,255.00	5,616.00	4,696.00	Total Income from Operations	1,517.00	1,375.00	1,255.00	5,616.00	4,696.00
46,400.00	817.00	314.00	48,250.00	1,878.00	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	46,400.00	817.00	314.00	48,250.00	1,878.00
50,531.00	245.00	(1,706.00)	59,683.00	3,877.00	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) and before non-controlling interest and share of profit from associate, attributable to Equity Holders of the parent	46,400.00	817.00	314.00	48,250.00	1,878.00
42,565.00	209.00	(1,781.00)	51,435.00	3,425.00	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax, non-controlling interest and share of profit from associate, attributable to Equity Holders of the parent	38,434.00	781.00	239.00	40,002.00	1,426.00
40,437.00	(3,107.00)	(5,483.00)	42,486.00	6,111.00	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax) attributable to Equity Holders of the parent	38,428.00	784.00	245.00	40,003.00	1,435.00
1,095.00	1,095.00	1,095.00	1,095.00	1,095.00	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs 10/- each)	1,095.00	1,095.00	1,095.00	1,095.00	1,095.00
					Other Equity (excluding revaluation reserve)					
388.84	1.91	(16.27)	469.87	31.29	Basic & Diluted Earnings / (Loss) Per Share	351.11	7.13	2.19	365.43	13.03

- Notes:**
- The above statement of audited financial result was taken on record by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 30.05.2022. The statutory auditors have expressed an unmodified audit opinion on these results.
  - These standalone financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and relevant amendment rules thereunder.
  - Other income for the quarter and year ended 31.03.2022 includes dividend income from foreign associate company amounting to Rs 45904 lakhs
  - The figures for the Quarter ended March 31, 2022 are balancing figures between the audited figures of the full Financial Year and the published year-to-date figures upto the third Quarter of the Financial Year.
  - Figures for the previous quarters/period have been regrouped/rearranged wherever required, to make them comparable.
  - The financial statements/financial results of foreign associate company JPF Netherlands B.V. could not get audited due to change in Auditors. These financial statements/financial results have been consolidated on the basis of unaudited figures certified by the Management and constitutes more than 20% of the total consolidated assets and profits.

By order of the Board  
For Universus Photo Imagings Limited  
Sd/-  
Shailendra Sinha  
(Whole Time Director)  
DIN:08649186

Place : New Delhi  
Date : 30.05.2022

## KERNEX MICROSYSTEMS (INDIA) LTD.

(AN ISO 9001 : 2015 CERTIFIED COMPANY CIN:L30007TG1991PLC013211)

Regd. Office: Plot No.38 (part) to 41, Hardware Park, TSIC Layout, Survey No.1/1, Kancha Imarat, Raviryal Village, Maheswaram Mandal, Ranga Reddy Dist, Hyderabad – 501 510.

### EXTRACT OF STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31<sup>st</sup> MARCH 2022.

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE					CONSOLIDATED				
		QUARTER ENDED		YEAR ENDED		QUARTER ENDED		YEAR ENDED			
		31-3-2022 (Audited)	31-12-2021 (Unaudited)	31-3-2021 (Unaudited)	31-3-2021 (Audited)	31-3-2022 (Audited)	31-12-2021 (Unaudited)	31-3-2021 (Unaudited)	31-3-2021 (Audited)	31-3-2021 (Audited)	
1.	Total Income from operations	76.43	33.84	1,152.56	535.89	1,557.55	84.46	106.63	1,396.85	665.15	1,832.34
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(382.37)	(207.14)	142.59	(1,179.83)	42.45	(427.09)	(193.63)	314.25	(1,243.46)	207.32
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(824.95)	(207.14)	142.59	(1,622.41)	42.45	(869.67)	(193.63)	314.25	(1,686.04)	207.32
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(834.71)	(218.23)	132.56	(1,657.52)	37.18	(879.43)	(204.72)	304.22	(1,721.16)	202.05
5.	Total Comprehensive income for the period [ Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax) ]	(848.33)	(218.23)	136.50	(1,671.15)	41.12	(875.04)	(181.11)	396.26	(1,646.34)	474.77
6.	Equity share capital (Face value of Rs.10/- each)	1,249.97	1,249.97	1,249.97	1,249.97	1,249.97	1,249.97	1,249.97	1,249.97	1,249.97	1,249.97
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as show in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year					5,757.65					5,015.27
8.	Earnings per share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each)										
	(a). Basic	(6.68)	(1.75)	1.06	(13.26)	0.30	(7.04)	(1.64)	2.43	(13.77)	1.62
	(b). Diluted	(6.68)	(1.75)	1.06	(13.26)	0.30	(7.04)	(1.64)	2.43	(13.77)	1.62

- Notes:**
- The above results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on 29th May, 2022.
  - The above is an extract of detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website i.e., BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com and NSE Limited at www.nseindia.com and on Company website: www.kernex.in

By order of the Board of Directors  
For KERNEX MICROSYSTEMS (INDIA) LIMITED  
Sd/-  
M.B. NARAYANA RAJU  
Whole-Time Director  
DIN - 07993925

Place : Hyderabad  
Date : 29-05-2022

## VICEROY HOTELS LIMITED

Regd. Office: Plot No.20, Sector-I, Survey No.64, 4th Floor, HUDA Techno Enclave, Hyderabad - 500 081, Telangana.  
Phone No.040-23119695 / 40349999 Fax.No.040-40349828,  
email: secretarial.viceroy@gmail.com, www.viceroyhotels.in, CIN:L55101TG1965PLC001048

### STATEMENT OF STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2022

PARTICULARS	STANDALONE					CONSOLIDATED				
	QUARTER ENDED 31-03-2022 Audited	QUARTER ENDED 31-12-2021 Unaudited	QUARTER ENDED 31-03-2021 Audited	YEAR ENDED 31-03-2022 Audited	YEAR ENDED 31-03-2021 Audited	QUARTER ENDED 31-03-2022 Audited	QUARTER ENDED 31-12-2021 Unaudited	QUARTER ENDED 31-03-2021 Audited	YEAR ENDED 31-03-2022 Audited	YEAR ENDED 31-03-2021 Audited
<b>Income</b>										
(a) Revenue from operations	1056.56	1,697.47	784.15	4,298.06	2206.75	1989.16	2319.11	1532.61	6526.00	3,476.48
(b) Other Income	169.49	62.77	157.24	399.55	267.54	198.58	96.71	344.37	547.01	587.87
<b>Total Income</b>	<b>1226.05</b>	<b>1,760.24</b>	<b>941.39</b>	<b>4,697.61</b>	<b>2,474.29</b>	<b>2187.74</b>	<b>2,415.82</b>	<b>1,876.98</b>	<b>7,073.01</b>	<b>4,064.35</b>
<b>Expenses</b>										
(a) Cost of materials consumed	247.58	357.47	220.13	967.02	551.70	1474.32	1109.58	1043.65	3691.86	1,631.15
(b) Employee benefits expense	357.52	347.70	357.52	1,321.06	1,027.96	415.38	352.07	417.96	1449.94	1,237.58
(c) Fuel, Power and Light	137.51	168.37	120.16	521.16	373.10	126.19	175.48	120.66	534.95	438.41
(d) Finance Cost	24.86	2.61	22.98	43.19	30.24	46.51	8.99	46.38	74.65	60.76
(e) Depreciation and amortisation expense	212.49	212.43	212.52	849.94	849.90	268.06	212.43	244.27	911.05	994.34
(f) Other expenses	599.07	661.89	460.91	1,897.50	1,654.91	747.35	797.69	673.82	3001.01	2,145.18
<b>Total Expenses</b>	<b>1579.03</b>	<b>1,750.47</b>	<b>1,394.22</b>	<b>5,599.87</b>	<b>4,487.81</b>	<b>3077.81</b>	<b>2,656.24</b>	<b>2,546.74</b>	<b>9,663.46</b>	<b>6507.42</b>
<b>Profit / (Loss) before Exceptional items and Tax</b>	<b>(352.98)</b>	<b>9.77</b>	<b>(452.83)</b>	<b>(902.26)</b>	<b>(2,013.52)</b>	<b>(890.07)</b>	<b>(240.42)</b>	<b>(669.76)</b>	<b>(2,590.45)</b>	<b>(2,443.07)</b>
Exceptional items	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
<b>Profit / (Loss) before Tax</b>	<b>(352.98)</b>	<b>9.77</b>	<b>(452.83)</b>	<b>(902.26)</b>	<b>(2,013.52)</b>	<b>(890.07)</b>	<b>(240.42)</b>	<b>(669.76)</b>	<b>(2,590.45)</b>	<b>(2,443.07)</b>
<b>Tax expense</b>										
- Current Tax	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
- Deferred Tax	20.46	(20.47)	(96.81)	82.30	(386.08)	(9.89)	20.47	-163.84	40.38	(386.21)
<b>Profit / (Loss) for the period from Continuing operations</b>	<b>(373.44)</b>	<b>(10.70)</b>	<b>(356.02)</b>	<b>(984.56)</b>	<b>(1,627.44)</b>	<b>(880.18)</b>	<b>(260.89)</b>	<b>(505.92)</b>	<b>(2,630.83)</b>	<b>(2,056.86)</b>
Extraordinary Item	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Other Comprehensive Income	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
i) items that will not be reclassified to Profit & Loss Account	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
ii) items that will be reclassified to Profit & Loss Account	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
<b>Total Comprehensive Income for the period</b>	<b>(373.44)</b>	<b>(10.70)</b>	<b>(356.02)</b>	<b>(984.56)</b>	<b>(1,627.44)</b>	<b>(880.18)</b>	<b>(260.89)</b>	<b>(505.92)</b>	<b>(2,630.83)</b>	<b>(2,056.86)</b>
<b>Paid-up equity share capital</b> (Face Value : Rs.10/- per share)	<b>4,240.52</b>	<b>4,240.52</b>	<b>4,240.52</b>	<b>4,240.52</b>	<b>4,240.52</b>	<b>4,240.52</b>	<b>4,240.52</b>	<b>4,240.52</b>	<b>4,240.52</b>	<b>4,240.52</b>
<b>Earnings per share</b> (Face value of Rs.10/- each)										
(a) Basic	(0.88)	(0.03)	(0.84)	(2.32)	(3.84)	(2.08)	(0.62)	(1.19)	(6.20)	(4.85)
(b) Diluted	(0.88)	(0.03)	(0.84)	(2.32)	(3.84)	(2.08)	(0.62)	(1.19)	(6.20)	(4.85)

- Notes:**
- The above results have been approved in the Board meeting held on 28.06.2021. The statutory auditors of the company have carried out auditors report for the Quarter and year ended 31.03.2021.
  - The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity. (www.nseindia.com, www.bseindia.com and on the company's website: www.viceroyhotels.in)

For VICEROY HOTELS LIMITED  
sd/-  
G. V. Narasimha Rao  
Resolution Professional in the matter of  
M/s Viceroy Hotels Ltd  
Regn no. IBBI/OPA-003/IP-00093/2017-18/10893 (taken on record)

Place : Hyderabad  
Date : 30-05-2022

## UNITY SMALL FINANCE BANK LIMITED

CIN: U6590DL2021PLC385568  
Regd.Off: 40, Basant Lok, Vasant Vihar, New Delhi - 110 057.  
Corporate Office : Centrum House, C.S.T. Road, Vidyayagari Marg, Kalina, Santacruz (East), Mumbai - 400 098.  
Tel: 91 22 4215 9000 Website: www.theunitybank.com

### Audited Financial Results for Quarter And Year ended 31st March, 2022

[Regulation 52 (8), read with Regulation 52 (4), of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015] (LODR Regulations)

Sr No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended	
		31.03.2022	31.03.2022
1.	Total Income from Operations	11,016	15,424
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-14,107	-15,733
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-14,107	-15,733
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-13,335	-14,961
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	-13,335	-14,961
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	70,490	70,490
7.	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance sheet of the previous year	NA	NA
8.	Securities Premium Account	40,032	40,032
9.	Net worth	1,91,387	1,91,387
10.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Share	-	-
11.	Debt Equity Ratio	0.59	0.59
12.	Outstanding Debt	1,12,840	1,12,840
13.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -		
	1. Basic:	(1.89)	(2.12)
	2. Diluted:	(1.89)	(2.12)
14.	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-
15.	Debt Redemption Reserve	-	-

- Note:**
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of audited financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) website viz. www.bseindia.com and the Company website viz. https://theunitybank.com
  - For the other items referred in Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange BSE Limited and can be accessed on the Company website viz. https://theunitybank.com
  - The above audited financial results for the period ended March 31, 2022 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and the Board of Directors of the Bank at its meeting held on May 30, 2022. The statutory auditors have carried out the Audit of the aforesaid results and have issued an unmodified report.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
Unity Small Finance Bank Limited  
Sd/-  
Vinod Rai  
Part time Chairman  
DIN : 00041867

Place : Vietnam  
Date : 30.05.2022

## GB GLOBAL LIMITED

(formerly known as Mandhana Industries Limited)

CIN: L17120MH1984PLC033553

Registered Office: Plot No.C-3, M.I.D.C, Tarapur Industrial Area, Boisar, Palghar - 401 506.  
Tel: 022-4353 9191, Email ID: cs@gbglobal.in, Website: www.gbglobal.in

### Extract of Standalone Audited Financial Results for the Quarter & Year ended March 31, 2022

(Rs. In Lakhs except earning per share)

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE				
		31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations	5,338.38	2,844.48	2,192.74	9,732.43	6,909.26
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(44.24)	(898.55)	(2,258.20)	(5,214.30)	(10,082.90)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(48.14)	(898.79)	(2,784.61)	110,356.93	(10,609.31)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(423.65)	(665.09)	(2,763.95)	111,076.15	(10,185.14)
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit/loss for the period after tax and other comprehensive income after tax)	(680.24)	(665.09)	(2,598.78)	110,819.56	(9,9

